What does that mean? 

什麼意思呢？ 

45. It means that God’s knowledge and power 

extend even to the smallest things in the 

universe. 

就是說，神的知識和能力要遍及宇宙的每一

個角落。 

46. It means that, when you brushed your hair this 

morning,  

當你早上梳頭時， 

47. God said, "Hair number 2,555,000, come on 

out..." 

神說：第兩百五十五萬五千根頭髮要掉下

來， 

48. and that single hair got caught in your brush. 

就是這一根頭髮會落在你的梳子上。 

49. It means that God’s power and authority is 

above, beyond, beneath and all around. 

神的能力和主權是超越諸天、無處不在的。 

50. In all of this confusion that surrounds us, God’s